Species  Specimen  All Experienced Students
participants participants
Yes Yes 84.2% (38,23) 96.9% (47,4) 84.0% (33, 19)
Yes Maybe 60.0% (13,23) 68.3% (17,4) 60.0% (11, 19)
Yes No 5.0% (3, 18) 0.0% (2,4) 15.0% (5, 14)
Maybe  Yes 46.7% (4, 4) 46.7% (4,2) 444 % (5,2)
Maybe  Maybe 85.7% (7, 5) 80.2% (8, 2) 85.7% (7, 3)
Maybe No 100% (1, 1) -(0,0) 100% (1, 1)
No Yes 50.0% (8,21)  93.8% (5,2) 47.8% (8, 19)
No Maybe 333%(9,21)  50.0% (2,3) 31.9% (10, 18)
No No 12.1% (8,20)  25.0% (4,2) 10.9 % (9, 18)




